The Company has determined that the Warrants should be classified as liabilities in accordance with ASC 815 due to
the anti-dilution provisions contained in the Warrants. The Company reflected the necessary adjustment in the fourth
quarter of 2010 and calculated the impact on its quarterly reports on Form 10-Q for the quarterly periods ending
March 31, June 30, and September 30, 2010. The applicable line items on the Form 10-Q Consolidated Statements of
Operations have been restated below for the three and six month periods ending June 30, 2010.
The Company determined its quantitative valuation of the Warrants using a Monte-Carlo Simulation model.
Management of the Company believes that the Monte-Carlo Simulation model is appropriate because it is a dynamic
model, which accommodates variable inputs.
   The impact of the application of ASC 815 on the affected line items of the Company�s quarterly financial statement
is set forth below:

*   *   *   *   *
Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2010

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Total operating loss $ (5,521,828) $ � $(5,521,828)
Gain on change in fair value of warrant liability � 2,137,746 2,137,746
Net loss (5,521,560) 2,137,746 (3,383,814)
Dividends on preferred stock (2,590,033) 345,641 (2,244,392)
Net loss applicable to common shareholders (8,111,593) 2,483,387 (5,628,206)
Basic and diluted loss per common share (0.10) (0.07)

Consolidated Statement of Operations
for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Total operating loss $ (8,389,895) $ � $ (8,389,895)
Gain on change in fair value of warrant liability � 1,502,747 1,502,747
Net loss (8,389,577) 1,502,747 (6,886,830)
Dividends on preferred stock (10,947,617) 730,982 (10,216,635)
Net loss applicable to common shareholders (19,337,194) 2,233,729 (17,103,465)
Basic and diluted loss per common share (0.26) (0.23)

9

Edgar Filing: PROVECTUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS.

The following discussion is intended to assist in the understanding and assessment of significant changes and trends
related to our results of operations and our financial condition together with our consolidated subsidiaries. This
discussion and analysis should be read in conjunction with the accompanying unaudited financial statements, our
Annual Report on Form 10-K/A for the year ended December 31, 2010, which includes additional information about